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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court au election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Name. 

Beberfald (or Beberfeld), Albert 
Stephen Jackson (or) .Jackson, 
Albert Stephen 

Bulcock, William Henry 
Cogle, Haniet Gertrude 
Dowie, Peter Martin 
Ferguson, Graham 
Foster, Jolm 
Foster, Mary Jane 
Greager, Amy 
Harris, Eliza beth 
Hempseed, Mary Ann Grassie 
Herd, Catherine Mary 
Hodges, Harry 
Hunt, .Reginald Frank 
Lawrie, Charles 

MacIntyre, Jessie Jane 
McArthur, Thomas 
O'Toole, Amelia Emily 
Pasifull, Alfred (or) Percival, Alfred 

William 
Pollard, Richard 
Rankin, James Fletcher 
Richardson, Henry 
Sands, Richard 
Stansfield, Squire 
Stevens, Henrietta Jane 
Warren, George Irving 
Weir, Robert 
Wilson, Joseph 

Occupation. 

Retired labourer 

Farmer .. .. 
Widow .. .. 
Retired labourer .. 
Railway goods porter 
Retired timber worker 
Widow .. .. 
:Married woman .. 
Widow .. " 

Rctired bask~tmaker' . 
Lorry.driver .. 
Retired Government 

employee 
Spinster .. 
Labourer .. 
Spinster 
Labourer .. 

Blacksmith .. 
Retired farm labourer 
Retired bootmaker .. 
Retired labourer .. 
Retired carpenter .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired road foreman 
Retired engine. driver 
Painter .. " 

Residence. I of ~~~eth·1 E~r~tn I r~~~t:t~~ I 
-------'-----'---- ---

Featherston 

Pakowhai 
Christchurch 
Clinton 
London, England .. 
Hawera .. 

20/6/50 

J/7/50 
26/6/50 
30/6/50 
8/3/50 

11/8/43 
8/6/49 
6/6/50 Wa~ganui' 

Gisbornc 
Christchurch 
Laingholm 
Ashburton 
Hastings 
Christchurch 

.. 21/12/39 
28/6/50 
20/5/50 
24/6/50 
11/6/50 

Edinburgh, Scotland 
Lower Hutt .. 
Invercargill .. 
Lower Hutt ., 

Ashburton 
Gore .'. 
Petone .. 
Auckland 
Greymouth 

I
I ~~~~ingt~~ 
~~~i~i~~~rch 

5/7/50 

14/12/47 
9/5/50 
3/7/50 

23/4/50 

25/6/50 
6/7/50 

25/6/50 
27/6/50 
4/7/50 
4/7/50 
5/7/50 
5/6/50 

29/3/50 

3/8/50 

27/7/50 
4/8/50 I 
2/8/50 

26/7/50 
31/7/50 
31/7/50 
1/8/50 
1/8/50 
4/8/50 

28/7/50 
4/8/50 
2/8/50 
4/8/50 

31/7/50 
20/7/50 
28/7/50 
27/7/50 

27/7/50 
1/8/50 

27/7/50 
28/7/50 
24/7/50 
26/7/50 
27/7/50 
28/7/50 
4/8/50 

Testate 

Int~~tate 

Test~te 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~~tate 

Test~te 

Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
'restate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Wellington. 

Napier. 
Christchurch. 
In vercargill. 

New Plymouth 

Welli~gton. 
Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 

Welli~gton. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Invercargill. 

Aucki~nd. 
Christchurch. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, lOth August, 1950. H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALA."D 

STA'rEMENT OF ASSETS AND L,AB,L,TIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 

2ND AUGUST, 1950 

J. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank·notes 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities 
£ s. d. 

1.500.000 0 0 
54,233,280 0 0 

15,759,215 6 10 
73,960,531 0 11 

930,618 17 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
(e) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

£ 8. d. 
4,327,301 18 6 

57,658,067 10 7 

178,402 8 

5. I~iabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 24,908 19 5 

4,556,825 16 7 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertftkings

(1) Marketing organizations il. Other liabilities 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

I J. Investments .. 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets - .. 

£(N.Z.)150,965,380 0 10 

• Expressed in New Zeajand currency. 

3,554,991 9 7 
53,004,802 10 10 

5,473,417 15 7 
22,658,142 3 8 

4,1l0,254 4 0 

£(N.Z.)150,965,380 0 10 

f'l'OportiOll of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 42·765 per cent. 

W . .R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936 

NoTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under :-

AuthO::-~~-~::::~'-~-~--~-I------~t 'l'it:o~:ject.matter. N~:b~r. E~~i:'n~~t. I Price (Postage 
Id. Extra). 

Animals Protection and Game Act, 
1921-22 

Food and Drugs Act, 1947 
Social Security Act, 1938 

Tobacco Growing Industry Act, 1935 

Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act, 
1933 

Animals Protection (Canadian Goose in North 
Canterbury) Warrant 19.50 

Food and Drug Regulations 1946, Amendment No.5 
Social Security (General Medical Services) Regula. 

tions 1950 
Tobacco Growing Industry Regulations 1945, 

Amendment No.5 
Motor Spirits Prices Regulations H)42, Amendment 

No. 20 

1950/137 

1950/138 
1950/139 

1950/140 

1950/141 

2/8/50 

16/8/50 
16/8/50 

16/8/50 

16/8/50 

1d. 

3d. 
6d. 

Id. 

Id. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


