Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Beberfald (or Beberfeld), Albert Stephen Jackson (or) Jackson, Albert Stephen	Retired labourer	Featherston	20/6/50	3/8/50	Testate	Wellington.
2	Bulcock, William Henry	Farmer	Pakowhai	1/7/50	27/7/50	,,	Napier.
3	Cogle, Harriet Gertrude	Widow	Christchurch	26/6/50	4/8/50	,,	Christchurch.
4	Dowie, Peter Martin	Retired labourer	Clinton	30/6/50	2/8/50	,,	Invercargill.
5	Ferguson, Graham	Railway goods porter	London, England	8/3/50	26/7/50	Intestate	,, ~
6	Foster, John	Retired timber worker	Hawera	11/8/43	31/7/50	,,	New Plymouth
7	Foster, Mary Jane	Widow	,,	8/6/49	31/7/50	,,	,,,
8	Greager, Amy	Married woman	Wanganui	6/6/50	1/8/50	Testate	Wellington.
9	Harris, Elizabeth	Widow		21/12/39	1/8/50	Intestate	Gisborne.
10	Hempseed, Mary Ann Grassie	,,	Christchurch	28/6/50	4/8/50	Testate	Christehureh.
11	Herd, Catherine Mary	,,	Laingholm	20/5/50	28/7/50	,,	Auckland.
12	Hodges, Harry	Retired basketmaker	Ashburton	24/6/50	4/8/50	Intestate	Christchurch.
13	Hunt, Reginald Frank	Lorry-driver	Hastings	11/6/50	2/8/50	,,	Napier.
14	Lawrie, Charles	Retired Government employee	Christchurch	5/7/50	4/8/50	Testate	Christehureh.
15	MacIntyre, Jessie Jane	Spinster	Edinburgh, Scotland	14/12/47	31/7/50	Intestate	,,
16	McArthur, Thomas	Labourer	Lower Hutt	9/5/50	20/7/50	,,	Wellington.
17	O'Toole, Amelia Emily	Spinster	Invercargill	3/7/50	28/7/50	Testate	Invercargill.
18	Pasifull, Alfred (or) Percival, Alfred William	Labourer	Lower Hutt	23/4/50	27/7/50	Intestate	Wellington.
19	Pollard, Richard	Blacksmith	Ashburton	25/6/50	27/7/50	Testate	Christchurch.
20	Rankin, James Fletcher	Retired farm labourer	Gore	6/7/50	1/8/50	Intestate	Invercargill.
21	Richardson, Henry	Retired bootmaker	Petone	25/6/50	27/7/50	Testate	Wellington.
22	Sands, Richard	Retired labourer	Auekland	27/6/50	28/7/50	,,	Auckland.
23	Stansfield, Squire	Retired carpenter	Greymouth	4/7/50	24/7/50	,,	Hokitika.
24	Stevens, Henrietta Jane	Married woman	Bluff	4/7/50	26/7/50	,,	Invercargill.
25	Warren, George Irving	Retired road foreman	Kennington	5/7/50	27/7/50	,,	۱,, ۱
26	Weir, Robert	Retired engine-driver	Auckland	5/6/50	28/7/50	,,	Auckland.
27	Wilson, Joseph	Painter	Christehureh	29/3/50	4/8/50	,,	Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th August, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 2nd August, 1950

	2112 1100	1001, 1000					
Liabilities		Assets					
	£ s. d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.					
1. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold 4,327,301 18 6					
2. Bank-notes	54,233,280 0 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 57,658,067 10 7					
3. Demand liabilities—		(c) Gold exchange					
(a) State \dots \dots \dots	15,759,215 6 10	8. Subsidiary coin 178,402 8 1					
(b) Banks	73,960,531 0 11	9. Discounts—					
(c) Other	930,618 17 1	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills					
4. Time deposits		(b) Treasury and local-body bills					
5. Liabilities in currencies other than		10. Advances—					
Zealand currency	24,908 19 5	(a) To the State or State undertakings—					
6. Other liabilities	4,556,825 16 7	(1) Marketing organizations 3,554,991 9 7					
		(2) For other purposes 53,004,802 10 10					
		(b) To other public authorities					
		(c) Other 5,473,417 15 7					
		11. Investments					
		12. Bank buildings					
		13. Other assets 4,110,254 4 0					
	£(N.Z.)150,965,380 0 10	£(N.Z.)150,965,380 0 10					

^{*} Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 42.765 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under:—

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Animals Protection and Game Act,	Animals Protection (Canadian Goose in North Canterbury) Warrant 1950	1950/137		
Food and Drugs Act, 1947	Food and Drug Regulations 1946, Amendment No. 5	1950/138	16/8/50	3d.
Social Security Act, 1938	Social Security (General Medical Services) Regula- tions 1950	1950/139	16/8/50	6d.
Tobacco Growing Industry Act, 1935	Tobacco Growing Industry Regulations 1945, Amendment No. 5	1950/140	16/8/50	1d.
Motor Spirits (Regulation of Prices) Act, 1933	Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment No. 20	1950/141	16/8/50	1d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.